Center Harbor Town Band
2024 Summer Band Concert Schedule

Friday, June 14" 1** Band Rehearsal 6:30pm to 8:30pm
Friday, June 21¢ 2" Band Rehearsal 6:30pm to 8:30pm
Friday, June 28" 3" Band Rehearsal 6:30pm to 8:30pm
Thursday, July 4* | 4" of July Parade | 2:00pm — 1:30pm Call
Thursday, July 4* 1** Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
Friday, July 12* 2" Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
Friday, July 19" 3 Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
Friday, July 26" 4" Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
Friday, August 2™ 5" Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
Friday, August 9" Final Band Concert 6:00pm Reh. 7:00 Show
The following are dates if a concert has been cancelled.
1** Band Concert Friday, July 5"
2" Band Concert Saturday, July 13"
3 Band Concert Saturday, July 20™
4™ Band Concert Saturday, July 27"
5" Band Concert Saturday, August 3"
Final Band Concert Saturday, August 10"

Band attire: White top and Black bottoms.
Optional Band white Polo Shirt and or baseball hat with band logo - (Price TBA)

Rehearsals take place across the bandstand in the fire station.
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